

Ö

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1944/1993

Anand S. Biji

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF

Union of India

...Applicant(s)

ORDER

The I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
June 17, 2009.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO..... IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For direction and with office report)

Date: 17/06/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER