

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 15/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 07/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file the  
previous orders for reference.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master