

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.16
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Application was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (Not present)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R. S. Nagar, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

We have gone through the Interlocutory Application
No.16 filed on behalf of the Director General of Health
Services, Government of India.

On certain queries being put by us, learned Senior
Counsel appearing for the Applicant prayed for a day's
time. Prayer accepted.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Dr. Sanjay Shrivastava, Assistant Director General
(Medical Education), Directorate General of Health
Services, Government of India, appeared in person and
assured us to give the necessary information relating to
the said queries by tomorrow.

Put up the matter at the end of the Board on Friday,
the 23rd March, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master