

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IAS 2 & 3 in I.A.No. 16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS
(FOR PERMISSION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/05/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Aabida, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vibhu Bakru, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

I.A.No. 3

Issue notice. Dasti in addition. May be listed
before 31st May, 2012.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER