

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 3/2012
 in
 IA NO.16/2012
 in
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
 (VACATION BENCH)

- For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
- For Applicant (s) Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
- For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the I.A. before the Bench presided
 over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan
 on 30th May, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
 Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
 Court Master