

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2012 in I.A.No. 16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Sadiq, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For State

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner to give a copy of
the petition to the counsel appearing for the Medical
Council of India.

List on 1.6.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER