

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. NO. 5 IN I.A. NO. 16 AND I.A. NO...IN I.A. NO. 16 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions]

Date: 19/06/2012 These Ias. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
 [VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
 Ms Sunita Sharma, Adv. for  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For applicant Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
 Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.  
 Ms. Pallavi, Adv. for  
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Rekha Pandey, learned counsel appearing for  
 Directorate General of Health Services seeks time to take  
 instructions.

the

As prayed, list the I.As. on June 21, 2012.  
 (Pardeep Kumar) (Savita Sainani)  
 Court Master Court Master