

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2012

DR. ISHA KARWARSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/06/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel for
the petitioner.

Ms. Indu Malhotra points out that the seats from the
All India quota are likely to revert to the State quota if
they are not filled up by tomorrow. She also points out
that as per the information of the petitioner, six states
namely; Haryana, Delhi, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh, Punjab
and Rajasthan, the names of which are mentioned at page 60

2

of the paper book, have not started the second round of
counselling so far.

In view of the above, issue notice to the
respondents.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

The petitioner will be at liberty to serve the
standing counsel for the respective states.

We expect the learned standing counsel for the above states to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on June 25, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master