

Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Adv.

UP Mr. Abishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Punjab Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

H.P. Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents.

The grievance of the petitioner is that the counselling by the States having not been held in accordance with the earlier orders of this Court, the All India Quota is getting reduced.

As against this submission of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondents pointed out that as far as the present year is

3

concerned, the Post-Graduate Medical/Dental admissions are covered by the orders passed by this Court in I.A. No. 16 of 2012 in C.A. No. 1944 of 1993 on March 23, 2012 and June 1, 2012.

Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India points out that the admission process for the Post-Graduate Medical Courses is to be completed in time so that there is adequate time to complete the courses.

Advocates-on-record for the respondents may file their counter-affidavits within one week.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within three days thereafter.

List the Writ Petition on July 9, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master