

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2012 IN I.A. NO. 16 AND I.A.NO...IN I.A. NO.16 IN CIVIL APPEAL  
NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

( for intervention and directions)

Date: 27/06/2012      These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)      Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.(Not present)

For Applicant(s)      Mr.    R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.    Mukesh Gupta, Adv.  
   Ms.    Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
   Ms.    Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
   Mr.    D.S. Mahra, Adv.(Not present)

Mr.    Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.    Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.    Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.    Ashish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Suri, learned senior counsel in support of  
these applications.

2

Mr. Doabia, learned senior counsel along with Ms.  
Rekha Pandey appears for the Union of India. Mr. Amit Kumar,  
learned counsel also appears for the Medical Council of  
India.

List these applications on 09.07.2012 along with Writ  
Petition(C) No. 252 of 2012.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master