

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 252 OF 2012

DR. ISHA KARWARSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH WITH

I.A. No.5 in I.A. NO.16 and  
I.A. No.6 in I.A. No.16 in  
Civil Appeal NO. 1944 of 1993

(With appln(s) for intervention and directions)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vansh Deep Dalmia, Adv. for  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mehbubul Hassan Laskar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
For Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
For Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv  
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad , Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2012

In case any seat is available in (1) M.D.  
(Radiodiagnosis), (2) M.D. (Dermatology) (3) M.D.  
(Obstetrics & Gynecology) or (4) M.S. (General Surgery),  
it shall not be filled up till final order is passed by  
this Court.

I.A. No.6 is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 252 OF 2012

A prayer for adjournment is made on the ground  
that the father-in-law of the advocate-on-record has  
passed away last evening.

Put up on July 17, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master