

\200

ITEM NO.11B
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8 & 9 in I.A. No.16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Debal Banerji,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Av.
Ms. Samina Seikh,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Swarbani Roy,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
I.As. are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in I.A. No.16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.1944/1993

ANAND S. BIJI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Taken on Board.
I.As. are dismissed.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J

.....J
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi;
August 7, 2012.