

¶

ITEM NO.12A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S. BIJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

I.A. NO..... IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993
(Application for clarification and modification)

Date: 29/08/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

I.A. No.10 - application for impleadment as also the
unregistered application for clarification and modification are
dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S. BIJI

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO..... IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

I.A. No.10 - application for impleadment as also the unregistered application for clarification and modification are dismissed.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)J

.....J
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi;
August 29, 2012.