

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 252 OF 2012

DR. ISHA KARWARSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Diwan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN W.P.(C) NO.252/2012

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to give a copy of the application to the respondents.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|