

"

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2012

DR. ISHA KARWARSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

State of U.P.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent-applicant.
I.A. No.2 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2013

IN

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 252 OF 2012

|DR. ISHA KARWARSA

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2013 has been filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the respondent/applicant - State of Karnataka.

Learned counsel states that this application has been rendered infructuous. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi,
May 03, 2013