

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in IA Nos. 3-4 IN IA No.16 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 OF 1993

ANAND S.BIJI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv. for applicant.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita A., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (NP)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.Giri, learned senior counsel for the
applicant and Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the
Medical Council of India.

After the matter was heard for some time Mr. Giri seeks to withdraw the I.A.1 No.1. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

We record the statement of Mr. Giri that he is withdrawing this I.A. without prejudice the rights and contentions which are raised in this application.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER